

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: October 25, 2016

TITLE: Approval of School Facilities Board (SFB) Grant for: Amphitheater High School

Fire Alarm Replacement

BACKGROUND:

The existing wireless fire alarm equipment has deteriorated to the point of being non-maintainable. Because of the inability to procure replacement parts and repairable defects already existing, action has been taken to implement repairs and upgrades to this system. The District requested funding for design services for the repair and upgrades of the fire alarm system.

A Building Renewal Grant was submitted to the School Facilities Board (SFB) requesting funding for replacement of the fire alarm system in the amount of \$46,620.00. This grant request was approved.

To accept this Building Renewal Grant, the District's Governing Board must approve and execute Terms and Conditions. These Terms and Conditions apply to the distribution of funding by the SFB from Building Renewal Grant Fund pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes, §15-2032.

Project Information:

Amphitheater High School

Project Number: 100210281-9999-018 BRG Project Scope: Replace Fire Alarm - 2016

SFB Funding: \$0

SFB Engineering: \$46,620 SFB Contingency: \$0 District Funding: \$0

Total SFB Funding: \$46,620

RECOMMENDATION:

It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board execute the Terms and Conditions and accepts the Building Renewal Grant for the fire alarm replacement at Amphitheater High School, Project Number 100210281-9999-018BRG in the amount of \$46,620.00.

INITIATED BY:

James Burns, Executive Manager, Operational Support

Date: October 13, 2016

Patrick Nelson, Superintendent

atricle nelson